

S.C.C. No.181/2024  
Shivshambho Gramin Nagari Credit Society  
Vs. Avinash  
Online-filed case  
MHPU130002162024



**ORDER BELOW EXH. 7**

This application is filed by counsel for accused for issuing warrant against accused. As per report of police dt. 11/6/2024 the summons is served on the accused. However, today accused is called but absent. The counsel for accused argued that the summons is served as per this report of police. Hence, I pass following order:

**Order**

Issue bailable warrant of Rs. 500/- against the accused.

Date :- 21/09/2024

**( Md. Taher Bilal )**  
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.

**S.C.C. No.181/2024**  
**Shivshambho Gramin Nagari Credit Society**  
**Vs. Avinash**  
**Online-filed case**  
**MHPU130002162024**



**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this PD.F. file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno	:	D.T. Kulkarni, Jr. Clerk
Court Name	:	Shri. Md. Taher Bilal Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.
Date of Order	:	21/09/2024
Judgment signed by presiding officer on	:	21/09/2024
Judgment uploaded on	:	21/09/2024