

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 10**

This application is filed by complainant for issuing NBW against accused. As per uploaded police report the bailable warrant executed. Complainant and his advocate are present. Hence, issue NBW against the accused.

Dt. 14/07/2025

**(Smt. S.K. Deshmukh)**  
J.M.F.C.Saswad.